



**Product Specification**    White Chicken Chili with Beans

**Date Revised:** 2/26/2015

**Description:** Chicken Chili with beans, slightly thick light color flavorful gravy, distinct meat pieces, tender beans.

**Packaging Information:**

Product Code for Labeling	48360
Unit/Count	1/4
Net Wt., Lbs.	20
Label	Whitey's
Code Requirements	
Case Net Wt.	20
Packaging Description	4 each 5 lb. bags/case
Master Case Requirements	Preprinted white box with 200 lb. bursting strength
Pallet Configuration	8 Tie x 11 High, 88 cases/pallet, 1936 lbs. gross wt.

**Piece Count and Suggested Serving Size:**

Piece Size (Net Wt.,) oz.	
Case Gross Weight, Lbs.	22.00
Case Net Weight, Lbs.	
Piece Count per Unit	

**Shelf Life and Storage Conditions:**

Shelf Life	1 Year (365 days)
Storage Requirements	Frozen: Store at of 0°F Maximum
Shelf Life, Refrigerated Storage	7 - 10 days if keep 38°F or lower
<i>*Shelf Life is based on product in original, intact packaging at specified storage conditions.</i>	

**Preparation Instructions:**

Preparation Type	Heating Instructions
Preparation Notes	Temper overnight in refrigerator.
Microwave Instructions	MICROWAVE OVEN: Place sealed bag in a microwaveable container and heat to 165°F using a medium power setting.
Stovetop Boiling Instructions	BOIL IN BAG: Place in boiling water and heat for 30 to 40 minutes or until 165°F throughout.

**Allergens: SOY, MILK**

Ingredients: Cooked Spicy White Meat Chicken (White Chicken Meat, Water, Salt, Modified Food Starch, Spices, Sugar, Onion, Garlic, Dextrose, Maltodextrin, Citric Acid, Spice Extractives, Natural Flavors), Seasoning (Water, Modified Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Chicken Flavor [Chicken Broth, Salt, Natural Flavors, Chicken, Chicken Fat, Maltodextrin], Salt, Sugar, Mono and Diglycerides, Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum, Spice, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Caramel Color), Great Northern Beans, Red Onion, Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Citric Acid, Calcium Chloride), Water, Celery, Green Bell Pepper, Soybean Oil, Banana Peppers (Banana Peppers, Water, Vinegar, Salt, Oleoresin Turmeric, Calcium Chloride), Chili Seasoning (Spices, Salt, Dehydrated Onion, Garlic Powder, Paprika, Extractives of Paprika), Chicken Base (Chicken Meat including Chicken Juices, Salt, Chicken Fat, Sugar, Hydrolyzed Soy and Corn Protein, Natural Flavorings, Dried Whey {Milk}, Maltodextrin {From Corn}, Yeast Extract, Disodium Inosinate/Disodium Guanylate, Natural Extractives of Turmeric and Annatto), Garlic (Garlic, Citric Acid), Salt, Spice.  
CONTAINS: SOY, MILK

# Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 cup (221g)  
 Servings per Container about 10

**Amount Per Serving**  
**Calories** 170      **Calories from Fat** 45

		% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b>	5g	<b>8%</b>
Saturated Fat	1g	<b>5%</b>
<i>Trans</i> Fat	0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	30mg	<b>10%</b>
<b>Sodium</b>	650mg	<b>27%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	17g	<b>6%</b>
Dietary Fiber	5g	<b>20%</b>
Sugars	3g	
<b>Protein</b>	13g	

Vitamin A 8% • Vitamin C 15%  
 Calcium 8% • Iron 8%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower based on your calorie needs.

		Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than		65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than		20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than		300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than		2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate			300g	375g
Dietary Fiber			25g	30g

Calories per gram:  
 Fat 9 • Carbohydrates 4 • Protein 4